TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taylor & Francis Group, LLC		1109/12/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Informa UK Limited	
Street Address:	37-41 Mortimer Street	
Internal Address:	Mortimer House	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1T 3JH	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2590911	DRUG DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRIAL PHARMACY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-781-6013

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com, kstarshak@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Starshak P.O. Box 1135 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 115260-63

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kathryn Starshak Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

> 900116442 **REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0478**

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak			
Signature:	/kathryn starshak/			
Date:	09/18/2008			
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM assignment Taylor Francis#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0479

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK is made effective as of September 12, 2008, by Taylor & Francis Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), to Informa UK Limited, a United Kingdom corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademark registration, DRUG DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRIAL PHARMACY, Registration Number 2,590,911 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Assignor, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark all rights to sue for infringement of the Trademark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Trademark, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Trademark not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Trademark as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

TAYLOR**A P**RANCIS GROUP, LLO

Bv

Name: Thomas C. Etter Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 09/18/2008